Parts Catalog
Ordering Replacement Parts
To order replacement parts, please supply: the part
number, the quantity, and the description of each
part desired.
Understanding Reference Numbers
Each identified part in an illustration has a reference
number. The reference number for a part also appears in

22
Air Filter/Muffler Assembly
Kawasaki FH500V–ES10
DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No. DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No.
11010 11010–7001 1 Filter–Assy–Air
11013 11013–7001 1 Element–Air Filter
11013A 11013–7002 1 Element–Air Filter
11038 11038–7001 1 Case–Assy–Air Filter
11050 11050–7006 1 Bracket
11060A 11060–7021 2 Gasket, Muffler
27012 27012–7001 2 Hook, Air Filter
59071 59071–7001 2 Joint
92015 92015–1193 2 Nut
92191 92191–7001 1 Tube
92210 92210–7004 1 Nut
130 130B0612 2 Bolt–Flanged
232 232B0514 2 Screw–Pan–WS
317 317R0800 4 Nut–Hex–Small
461 461F0800 4 Washer–Spring
Obtain Parts From Kawasaki
3328–219
23
Fuel Tank/Fuel Valve Assembly
Kawasaki FH500V–ES10
DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No. DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No.
23062A 23062–7004–9H 1 Bracket–Comp
49019 49019–7001 1 Filter–Fuel
49040B 49040–7001 1 Pump–Fuel
92170 92170–2088 4 Clamp
92191 92191–7002 1 Tube
92191A 92191–7003 1 Tube,6.35x12.7x160
92191B 92191–7004 1 Tube
130 130B0620 2 Bolt–Flanged
Obtain Parts From Kawasaki
3328–219
24
Label Assembly

49065D 49065–7001 1 Filter–Oil
59051 59051–7004 1 Gear–Spur
59231 59231–7001 1 Filler
92043 92043–7003 1 Pin
92066 92066–7003 2 Plug
92140 92140–7003 1 Ball
92145 92145–7002 1 Spring
130 130B0612 3 Bolt–Flanged
670 670D2016 1 O–Ring
Obtain Parts From Kawasaki
3328–219
26
Piston/Crankshaft Assembly
Kawasaki FH500V–ES10
DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No. DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No.
13001B 13001–7008 2 Piston–Engine
13002 13002–7001 2 Pin–Piston
13008 13008–6055 2 Ring–Set–Piston
13029C 13029–7004 AR Piston
13031 13031–7001 1 Crankshaft–Comp
13251B 13251–7003 2 Rod–Assy–Connecting
13251D 13251–7004 2 Rod–Assy–Connecting
92033B 92033–7005 4 Ring–Snap
130 130G0630 4 Bolt–Flanged
Obtain Parts From Kawasaki
3328–219
27
Carburetor Assembly

16025B 16025–2195 1 Valve–Throttle, #130
16030 16030–2067 1 Valve–Float
16031 16031–2066 1 Float
16035D 16035–2077 1 Jet–Air, #0.8
16035F 16035–2081 1 Jet–Air, #2.0
16041 16041–2253 1 Shaft–Carburetor,
 Choke
16041A 16041–7006 1 Shaft–Carburetor
 Throttle
16073 16073–7001 1 Insulator
16126B 16126–7008 1 Valve
21188 21188–2011 1 Solenoid
26011 26011–2281 1 Wire–Lead
39076 39076–2053 1 Limiter
43058 43058–3716 1 Ring
49121B 49121–2231 1 Nozzle–Main
59076 59076–7001 1 Manifold–Intake
92009 92009–2015 1 Screw
92009A 92009–2024 2 Screw
92009B 92009–2081 1 Screw
92009C 92009–2400 1 Screw
92022 92022–2231 1 Washer
92022A 92022–2239 1 Washer
92027 92027–2025 1 Collar
92033 92033–2067 1 Ring–Snap
92043 92043–2226 1 Pin
92063B 92063–2380 1 Jet–Main
92064B 92064–2127 1 Jet–Pilot
92081 92081–2009 2 Spring
92081A 92081–2256 2 Spring
92093 92093–2002 1 Seal
92145 92145–2061 1 Spring
92191A 92191–7016 1 Tube
130 130B0635 4 Bolt–Flanged
172 172G0685 2 Bolt–Stud
214 214B0510 1 Screw–Pan
482 482L4000 1 Circlip–Type–E
Obtain Parts From Kawasaki
3328–219
29
Control Equipment Assembly
Kawasaki FH500V–ES10
3328–219
30
Control Equipment Assembly
Kawasaki FH500V–ES10
DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No. DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No.
1105111051–7008 1 Bracket
13107C 13107–7010 1 Shaft
13271 13271–7018 1 Plate
16169 16169–7001 1 Link–Choke
16171 16171–7001 1 Link
39129 39129–7003 1 Spring–Governor
39129A 39129–7003 1 Spring–Governor
49103B 49103–7004 1 Arm–Governor
49113B 49113–7004 1 Panel–Comp–Control
92009A 92009–7007 1 Screw
92145 92145–7003 1 Spring
92145A 92145–7004 1 Spring
92145B 92145–7005 1 Spring

DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No. DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No.
1327013270–7007 1 Plate
14037 14037–7003–9H 1 Screen
23062 23062–7008 1 Bracket–Comp
49089 49089–7001 1 Shroud–Engine
49089A 49089–7002 1 Shroud–Engine
49089B 49089–7003 1 Shroud–Engine
55020 55020–7004 1 Guard
59041 59041–7001 1 Fan
59066 59066–7002 1 Housing–Fan
92004 92004–7006 2 Stud
92009 92009–7008 3 Screw, 6x10
92015 92015–1170 4 Nut
92026 92026–7001 3 Spacer, 6.2x7.9x5
92026A 92026–7003 1 Spacer, 6.5x7.9x10.5
92026B 92026–7007 1 Spacer
92200 92200–2078 1 Washer,
130 130B0612 5 Bolt–Flanged
130A 130B0616 2 Bolt–Flanged
130B 130B0620 1 Bolt–Flanged
130C 130B0625 2 Bolt–Flanged
130D 130B0816 1 Bolt–Flanged
311 311B0600 2 Nut–Hex
Obtain Parts From Kawasaki
3328–219
33

11004 11004–7005 2 Gasket–Head
11008A 11008–6042 1 Head–Comp–Cylinder
 No. 2
11008G 11008–7009 1 Head–Comp–Cylinder
 No. 1
11022 11022–7003 2 Case–Rocker
11060 11060–7001 2 Gasket, Rocker Case
11060B 11060–7007 1 Gasket, Crankcase
 Cover
11061 11061–7001 1 Gasket–Breather
13271 13271–7016 1 Plate
14090 14090–7001 1 Cover, Breather
14091 14091–7006 1 Cover
49015C 49015–6226 1 Cover–Crankcase
49109 49109–7002 1 Element–Breather
49120B 49120–6132 1 Crankcase–Comp
59071 59071–2079 1 Joint
92033 92033–7003 2 Ring–Snap
92043 92043–7001 6 Pin
92049 92049–7001 4 Seal–Oil
92049A 92049–7002 1 Seal–Oil
92049B 92049–7004 1 Seal–Oil
92049C 92049–7005 1 Seal–Oil
130 130B0612 4 Bolt–Flanged
130A 130B0640 4 Bolt–Flanged
130B 130T0850 16 Bolt–Flanged
130C 130T0875 2 Bolt–Flanged
172 172G0818 4 Bolt–Stud
Obtain Parts From Kawasaki
3328–219
35

37
Valve/Camshaft Assembly
Kawasaki FH500V–ES10
3328–219
38
Valve/Camshaft Assembly
Kawasaki FH500V–ES10
DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No. DescriptionPart No. Qty.Ref. No.
12004A 12004–7003 2 Valve–Intake
12005A 12005–7003 2 Valve–Exhaust
12009 12009–7001 4 Retainer–Valve Spring
12011 12011–2056 8 Collet
12016 12016–7001 4 Arm–Rocker
12032 12032–7001 4 Tappet
13070 13070–7001 2 Guide
13070B 13070–7004 1 Guide
13116 13116–2057 4 Rod–Push
13270 13270–7002 1 Plate
13271 13271–7007 1 Plate
42036 42036–7001 1 Sleeve